

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 509/2012
GURKAMAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.S.K.Sinha, Advocate.

versus

JATINDER KAUR

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **06.09.2019**

CM APPL No.40258/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA 509/2012 & CM APPL No.40257/2019

The CM APPL. No.40257/2019 is for deposit of the mesne profit by the respondent no.2 before the Court.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present and accepts the notice. He intends to file a reply. Let the reply be filed within four weeks from today.

List on 10.01.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019

DU