

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 509/2012 & CM APPL Nos.52220-21/2018, 40257/2019

GURKAMAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.S.K.Sinha, Adv.

versus

JATINDER KAUR

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Pradeep Kumar and Mr.Ravi,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

10.01.2020

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to argue
the matter.

List for final disposal on 13.04.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 10, 2020

VLD