



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh and Mr.
Manish Mohan Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

JATINDER KAUR Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

% **ORDER**
14.02.2024

1. List for disposal at the end of the Board o 25 April 2024.
2. In the meanwhile, both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, accompanied by duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

CM No.52220/2018

3. This is an application under Order XXII Rule 4 of the CPC seeking to implead the legal heirs of the deceased respondent.



4. As the legal representatives of the deceased respondent are represented in Court, this application is rendered infructuous and is disposed of.

CM No.52221/2018 (for setting aside abatement)

5. This application does not survive for consideration. It is disposed of accordingly.

CM No.40257/2019 (directions)

6. In view of the fact that the appeal has been set down for hearing, this application is not pressed.

7. The application is disposed of accordingly.

CM No.60210/2023 (early hearing)

8. This is an application for early hearing.

9. As the appeal is set down for hearing, this application does not survive for consideration. It is accordingly disposed of.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any