



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh and Mr.
Manish Mohan Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

JATINDER KAUR Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

25.04.2024

%

1. It is 4.45 pm now. As I have to rise to attend a meeting fixed at 5 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 2 July 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 25, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any