



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. S.K. Sinha, Mr. Bharat Chugh,
Mr. Manish Chaudhary, Mr. Abhinav
Aggarwal, Md. Sabid and Mr.
Shubham Kashyap, Advs.

versus

JATINDER KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Mr. Lav Sharma
and Mr. Akshay Anand, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

02.07.2024

%

1. At joint request of learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 22.08.2024.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 2, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any