



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGHAppellant

Through: None.

versus

JATINDER KAURRespondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma & Mr. Akshay
Anand, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
22.08.2024

%

1. It is 04:20 PM.
2. Owing to paucity of time, it will not be possible to take up the present matter today.
3. List on 09.12.2024.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)