



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh & Mr. Maanish
Mohan Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma & Mr. Akshay
Anand, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.08.2024**

CM APPL. 49990/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 49989/2024 (for early hearing)

3. The present application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') has been filed on behalf of the applicant/ appellant, seeking early hearing of the captioned appeal.
4. After some arguments, learned counsel for the applicant/ appellant seeks leave to withdraw the present application, with liberty to file a fresh application, after a period of 02-03 months, in accordance with law.
5. Leave and liberty granted.
6. The application is dismissed as withdrawn and accordingly disposed of.



7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any