



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 509/2012**

GURKAMAL SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr.Bharat Chugh and Mr.Maanish
Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

JATINDER KAURRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.11.2024**

CM APPL. 66344/2024 (for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 66343/2024

3. *Vide* order dated 22.08.2024, matter has already been directed to be listed on 09.12.2024 and is now taken up on CM APPL. 66343/2024, an application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking listing of the instant appeal in the supplementary list.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the Court does not find it appropriate to list the instant First Appeal in the supplementary list.
5. The application is, therefore, declined.
6. In view of the aforesaid, the application stands dismissed.



RFA 509/2012

7. List this appeal on 09.12.2024, the date already fixed.

NOVEMBER 13, 2024

Nc/sp

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J