



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh & Mr. Maanish
Mohan Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

JATINDER KAURRespondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

List on 13.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/KG