



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh and Mr. Maanish
Mohan Choudhary, Advocates

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has filed the written submissions.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed the written submissions but the same are lying under objections.

Let the written submissions of the respondent be brought on record after removing the objections.

List on 18.02.2025 at 2.30 PM.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025

N/HT