



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

**GURKAMAL SINGH** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Maanish Mohan Chaudhary, Mr.  
Manas M. Malegwonkar, Advs.

versus

**JATINDER KAUR** .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**19.03.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 15997/2025 in RFA 509/2012**

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 15996/2025 in RFA 509/2012**

The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing.

Without going into the contentions and averments made in the application and since the present appeal is of 2012, let the notice of the application be issued to respondent and counsel on steps to be taken by the petitioner through all permissible modes, returnable on 17.04.2025.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**MARCH 19, 2025/AR/NA/vm..**