



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012 & CM APPL. 15996/2025

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh, Mr. Maanish
Chaudhary, Advocates
(M:9711465353)

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

17.04.2025

%

CM APPL. 15996/2025 (Application for early hearing)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent appears pursuant to the notice issued by this Court.
2. This Court notes that the present appeal is already listed for hearing on 08th July, 2025. Accordingly, it is directed that the present appeal shall be listed in the *Top Ten Matters* in the *Advance List*.
3. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is disposed of.

RFA 509/2012

4. Written submissions on behalf of the appellant, are on record.
5. Written submissions on behalf of the respondent are stated to have been filed, however, the same are not on record.
6. Let appropriate steps be taken by the respondent to have the written submissions placed on record.



7. List on 08th July, 2025, in the *Top Ten Matters* in the *Advance List*.

APRIL 17, 2025

au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J