



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh, Mr. B.S. Chauhan,
Mr. Maanish Choudhary, Mr. Shahid,
Ms. Shruti Chauhan, Mr. Abhishek
Garg, Advs.
Mob: 9711465353
Email: bschauhan3007@gmail.com

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. for R-2
(through VC)
M: 9899129781

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
08.07.2025

%

1. Considering the fact that the present is a family litigation, the appellant being brother and the respondent, now, being the deceased sister, learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to seek instructions in case the parties wish to explore the possibility of settlement.
2. Learned counsel appearing for legal heir of the deceased respondent, who is the nephew of the appellant, submits that he is ready to settle the matter and would have no objection if the matter is referred to mediation.



3. For instruction on behalf of the respondent, re-notify on 15th July, 2025, in top ten matters in the *Advance List*.

JULY 8, 2025/SK

MINI PUSHKARNA, J