



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

**GURKAMAL SINGH**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh, Maanish M. Choudhary, Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Mr. Rambir Singh, Mr. Sahib, Ms. Shruti Chauhan, Mr. Abhishek Garg, Ms. Latika Arora, Advocates  
(M:9711465353)

versus

**JATINDER KAUR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. for R-2  
(through VC)  
M: 9899129781

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in view of the long litigation, it is not possible for the appellant to explore the possibility of any settlement. He, thus, submits that the matter needs to be heard.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JULY 15, 2025**

au