



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012 & CM APPL. 45808/2025, CM APPL. 45809/2025

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Maanish M. Choudhary and Ms.
Latika Arora, Advs.

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **30.07.2025**

CM APPL. 45809/2025 (For Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 45808/2025 (for Final Disposal)

3. Present application has been filed with a prayer for listing the present appeal for final disposal on the date already fixed.
4. This Court notes that the present appeal is already listed for hearing on 28th August, 2025.
5. Accordingly, list the present appeal on the date already fixed, i.e., 28th August, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.
6. Noting the aforesaid, the present application is disposed of.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 30, 2025/KR