



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Maanish M. Choudhary, Adv.

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 28.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/Ab