



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **02.12.2025**

CM APPL. 75543/2025 and CM APPL. 75544/2025

1. These applications appear to be identical to CM Nos. 75379-80/2025, which were listed on 01.12.2025 (yesterday).
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant/applicant.
3. Renotify on 08.01.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 2, 2025