



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Chauhan, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Anand, Advocate
for R-2 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

CM APPL. 75543/2025 and CM APPL. 75544/2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of this court to withdraw the present applications as identical applications for the same relief has already been filed.
2. Accordingly, applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

CM APPL. 75380/2025(Exemption from filing the apostille affidavit)

3. Allowed subject to all just exception.
4. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL.75379/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC by the appellant for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant)

5. Let reply be filed by respondent No.2 before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 14.01.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 8, 2026/vk