



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Chaudhry, Advocate  
(through vc)

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Advocate for  
R-2 (through vc) (9899129781)  
[chambersofamitverma@gmail.com](mailto:chambersofamitverma@gmail.com)

**CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**14.01.2026**

**CM APPL.75379/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC by the appellant for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant)**

1. Reply has not been filed by respondent No.2 despite opportunity. Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 to file reply within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 13.03.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**JANUARY 14, 2026**

vk