



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 509/2012

GURKAMAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Maanish Mohan Choudhary, Adv.
& Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv

versus

JATINDER KAUR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Verma, Adv for R-
III/Anupama

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondents are duly served and seeks time to file affidavit of service.
2. Let Affidavit of service in respect of unserved respondent no. II/Ms. Meenu Verma and Ms.Satbir Mandair be filed before the next date.
3. Renotify on 18.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

MAY 14, 2026

vk